To choose all necessary town o@icers for the year ensuing. 2. To raise such sums of money as may be necessary
to defray town charges for the ensuing year and make appropriation of the same. 3. To see if the town will vote
to accept state aid for highways and raise and appropriate the sum of three hundred twenty-four dollars and
fiEy cents ($324.50) for the same. 4. To see if the town will vote to grade and harden road commencing at
junction of Clough road by residence of Herbert Steary. continuing north on main road to George H. Gleason
residence, and raise and appropriate the sum of three hundred fiEy ($350) dollars for the same.